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OGRA GAS TARIFF COMPARISON STATEMENT
OGRA-10-3(8)/2020 V/S. OGRA-10-3(8)/2023

CAPTIVE POWER EXPORT EXPORT
GENERAL INDUSTRIES GENERAL ORIENTED ORIENTED
UNITS
DESCRIPTION - INDUSTRY (CAPTIVE) (GENERAL INDUSTRY)
2020 2023 2020 2023 2020 2023 2020 2023

ALL OFF TAKE AS PER
1,054 2,200 1,087 2,500 2 2,400 1 2,100
FLAT RATE MMBTU 05 08 85 819

MINIMUM CHARGES PER
’ » » » )) 2 ) 2 ) 2 ) 1
PER MONTH MMBTU 35,540 | 35,540 ] 36,653 | 36,653 | 28,729 | 28,729 | 27,616 | 27,616




OIL AND GAS REGULATORYAUTHORITY
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Islamabad, the November 08, 2023
NOTIFICATION

0 -1 — (I)/2023- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of Section 8 of Oil and
Gas Regulatory Authority Ordinance, 2002 (XVII 0of 2002), the Authority, in supersession of its notifications
S.R.O. No:198(1)/2023 dated February 15, 2023 & S.R.O. No. 448(1)/2023 dated April 04, 2023 is pleased
to notify the sale price and minimum charges specified in schedule below, for the purposes of the said
Ordinance, in respect of natural gas sold by the following companies to various categories of their retail
consumers with effect from November 01, 2023:-
SCHEDULE

V. General Industrial:
All consumers engaged in the processing of industrial raw material into value added finished
products irrespective of the volume of gas consumed but excluding such industries for which a
separate raic has been prescribed.

All off-takes at flat rate of Rs. 2,200.00 per MMBTU
Minimum charges Rs. 35,540.00 per month

V1. Captive Power (General Industry):
Captive Power Plant/Unit means an industrial undertaking/unit carrying out the activity of power
production (with or without co-generation) for self~consumption and/or for sale of surplus power
to a Distribution Company or bulk-power consumer.

All off-takes at flat rate of Rs 2,500.00 per MMBTU
Minimum charges Rs. 36,653.00 per month
VII. Export Oriented (General Industry):
All off-takes at flat rate of Rs. 2,100.00 per MMBTU
Minimum charges Rs. 27,616.00 per month

VIII. Export Oriented (Captive): Rs. 2,400.00 per MMBTU

All off-takes at flat rate of Rs. 28,729.00 per month
Minimum charges
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OIL AND GAS REGULATORYAUTHORITY
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Islamabad, the October 23, 2020
NOTIFICATION

S.R.O ..... (I)/2020- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of Section 8 of
0il and Gas Regulatory Authority Ordinance, 2002 (XVII of 2002), the Authority, in supersession of
its notifications No. S.R.0.N0.931(I)/2019 dated August 09, 2019, and S.R.O.No.1076(1)/2019 dated
13.09.2019 are pleased to notify the sale price and minimum charges specified in schedule below,
for the purposes of the said Ordinance, in respect of natural gas sold by the following companies to

various categories of their retail consumers with effect from September 01, 2020:-
SCHEDULE

V. General Industrial:
All consumers engaged in the processing of industrial raw material into value added
finished products irrespective of the volume of gas consumed but excluding such
industries for which a separate rate has been prescribed.

All off-takes at flat rate of Rs. 1,054.00 per MMBTU
Minimum charges Rs. 35,540.00 per month

VI. Export Oriented (General Industry):

All off-takes at flat rate of Rs. 819.00 per MMBTU
Minimum charges Rs. 27,616.00 per month

VII. Export Oriented (Captive):

All off-takes at flat rate of Rs. 852.00 per MMBTU
Minimum charges Rs. 28,729.00 per month

XIV. Captive Power (General Industry):

Captive Power Plant/Unit means an industrial undertaking/unit carrying out the activity
of power production (with or without co-generation) for self-consumption and/or for sale

of surplus power to a Distribution Company or bulk-power consumer.

All off-takes at flat rate of Rs 1,087.00 per MMBTU
Minimum charges Rs. 36,653.00 per month
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